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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT
REFERTO Anderson, Eddie (MA)-

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Mrs. Ida S. Anderson, EC‘ AL—
Box 113, S

Oalkland, Nebr.

October 12, 1932,

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may

make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europs.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Conseguently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of ghose
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space_24& thue
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage durlng 1933
and sign your name hereZ.A%de. & G . Use the enclosed
envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no\worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoraticm ¢fia Ioved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary prepar&tions
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ/{

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Q. M. C. Form 856 (01d Form 493) Assistant.
Approved December 1, 19 8—8ié QPO

IMMEDIATE ACTION




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N mePLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Sept. By 1932,
Andersen, Eddie (MA)

Mra, lda S, 4dnderson,
EDI llb;
Oaskland, Nebr.

Dear Madam:

Refarence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimagee are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the guestions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 19339 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Pleagse state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Véigﬁ hére
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANRCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl:
Apsistant.

Env.
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. WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN ném.v reFER To QM 293 A-M
Anderson Rddie (MA) July 7, 1982

‘ Mre Ida. § Anderson
Box 113 :
) Ykland Nebry

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 19031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who wers lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
- mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1935 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows meking the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is reguested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postags. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of infopmation WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°

(Write answer here)

{Sign here)




QU 293 A-=M SEna A . Meroh 22, 1952
Anderson, Eddie (MA)

Hrs. Ida 8. .Anderaon,
Oakland  Nebraska.

Dear Madam:

Rc!'eranca is made to corroapondence forwarded you from
thia office relative to a pilgrimege to the grave of your son, the
late Eddie Anderson, Uagoner.

, ‘It is noted you stated your health was poor, and in this
commection you are advised that personnel to care for the comfort
and needs of the pilgrims will be provided and doctors end nurses
will be available. During the past two years many mothers in poor
health and of advenced age made the pilgrimsge and appeared to have
benefited by the sea air and the excellent care they r’oooived.

Should you deeire to visit your son's grave thia coming
sumer, it is requested you so notify this office st the earliest
practicable date. You are assured that the pilgrimege will not
only be made at the expense of the Govermment, but everything poss-
ible will be provided for your comfort and welfare.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Clp‘blin. Qo “a COI'PSo
Assistent.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q'_.M 293 A-M

Anderson, Eddie (Mei) M September 28, 1951 od

Mrs. Ida S, fnderson,
Box 113,
Oaklsud, Nebraska.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
besen received as to whether or not you desire to make a pllgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the gpace provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

i. —ba-you deéire to make'a pilgrimage

in 1932°? 3
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Englieh?

4, What other language do you speak?

"Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env, Aggistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

|M REPLY REFER TO QM_293—AM

l'.-j.c-.,.. edd s Wi e ¢ 4
Audergon, Rddie Wegoner (MeA) B§ Tulv B, 1903
JULY Ty ui‘l-

™~ TAa 1 Ao
Ep 408 <o ,:.:'..C’.C?'C(.‘n.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2. 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and gsatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not 1ater than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or vUndecided” in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ig essential.

This letter is being sent 1o all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1OFSBC 1L el o i e o
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. WASHINGTON
June 7, 1920.
\N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C ) ‘

Addesrson, Nadle-1222 M

Mrss ‘lda 8. Andevson,
dox 113,
Ouldand, Rebraslom.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship,transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this gheet in the encleosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant, .

DO YOU DESTRE TQ MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 %
(Write answer here)

(Sign here?m




| WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C ; January: 8, 1930
Anderson, BEddis  1232=M, :

Mrs, Ida Se Anderson,
Oaklend, Nebre

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows:of ‘memberg of the military or naval forces of the
“United States who died in the military or naval service at any: timé between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are¢ now interred in such ceme:
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid Dby the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of auch investigation in a report to CongresceNESORRUDNCUNINER

; " The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you degire to make the bilgfimage
in the calendar year 19307 = ~(Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, ' (Years) b (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (Ko)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

bCE OF THAFE GUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTORN

i 11-12-1929
|
\
NAVE %/xl‘cd RANK RI)L ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
AYDIRSON, Bddie Wag. 2213767 Sup. Co., 4th Inf,
STATE CTY. NO. 1238 GRAVE. RO ' BLOCK

Chock relabionship ﬁvm Deceased WA
AT,{ER 1//75 19 /c{ﬂ/ z;z.s o .ﬂ')z& -
O’f" /}z {Mﬁ/ : /@/ / 903
o

STEPLOTHER (Por the

year prior to com= t ’/g( (n r,n H N
mencement of service) : : : TR L
NAME: : ¢ §
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : : : Bkt o
AND . (For the year prior : $ : //'": 4
to commencement of % : :
ADDRESS - service) : : :
MOTHFR IN 10CO PARENTIS : : :
(For the year prior to : : :
mmencement of service) : : :
: : :
WIDOW ! & H
(Who has nof_f remarried) g/\‘,}ﬂ' ;\ :

-

i/

Veterans Bureau ClB.lm Number
29/156/




W e

/920 C 2% oot



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rREFer To QM 293 A-C
Anderson, Eddle

1232

Mr. Carl J. Anderson,
Box 113,
Oakland, Nebre

Dear Sir:

gervice man above named.

September 3, 1922 .

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929 making inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

These addresscs are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

in the space provided on this letter,

in

Will you pleasge fill in the answers to the following questions

and return the letter to this office
the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
hae not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: ;

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

Write answers in space below

If survived by a widow ef mpthqm Q\és she
desire to make the pA1primage? /s

2 Incls.
Aet of Congress

/‘ /fj?'
For The Quﬁrte;gaater Genpréf
! \x

g RS TR N
ST
Envelope RPN

yours, O, T

\{JOHN T. HARRIS,«
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTCN

IN REFLY REFER TO Q_l 295 A-C'
Anderson, Rddle, o June 29 , 1929.

.

Mr. Carl Js Anderson,
Box 113, ;
‘Qekland, Nebr.

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers *
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimaga to
these cemeteries”.

The recordas of this office show that you are the pppther of

the late Wagoner Bidle Anderson, Supply Cos, 4th Inf., whose remains are
now interred in the Msuse-irgmne Americun Cemetery, Romagne-o ous=iont fancon,
lm.. f!’am.o

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ie entitled under the provisions of ths above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 8o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgriwage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

FPor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelopa which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



‘WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

S@pto 8 19520
Anderson, Bddie (MA) $

Mrs, Ida 8. Anderson,
Box 118,
Oaklend, Nabr,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the cems-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact, that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To ate no reply has been received.

“In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly' it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the' space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and rsturn this lsiter in the enclosed envelope which rsguires no
postage.

1}

A

1., Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Pleage state your age and condition Age:
ot health: Health:

3. Do you apeak English?

4. VWhat other language do you speak?

Sign-here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rrpLY REFEr To QM 293 A-M

Ainderson Pddie (MA)

¥rs Ida B Anderson
Box 118
Oakland Nebr
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europs during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions ‘of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1833 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the guestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There ig enclesed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAEKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?_ﬁq_____k____“m"__mu“#*_
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




W QM 293 A=M ‘ , ' . Marech 22, 1932
Anderson, Eddie (MA) '

Mrs. Ide S. Andersen,
Box #1153, &
- Oakland, Nebraska.

. ‘Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
- _this office relative to a pilgrimege to the grave of your son, the
- late Eddie Anderson, Wagoner.

: It is noted you stated your health was poor, and in this
commection you are advised that personnel to care for the comfort
and noeds of the pilgrims will be provided and doctors and nurses
will be available. During the past two years many mothers in poor
health and of advanced age made the pilgrimsge and appesred to have
benefited by the sea air and the excellent care they received.

Should you desire to visit your son's grave this coming
summer, it is requested you so notify this office at the earliest
practicable date. You are assured that the pilgrimage will not
only be made at the expense of the Govermment, but everything poss-
ible will be provided for your comfort snd welfare.

For The Quartermaster Genersal.

Very truly yours,

oL A. D. HUGHES,
‘ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OF®ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9}5 293 A-M

Anderson, Eddie (MeA) M September 28, 1931 od

Mras Ida &, Anderson,
Box 113,
Oaklarid, Nebraska.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

ilrrﬁo>§ou desire to ﬁake-a pllgrimage

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

'Sign hefe‘

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl:
Assistant.

Env.



* 49

’ ' %

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM-EQS—AM

P - - TAAL & i f N
Andergon, fddie YI&,“,&‘HE'I‘ \”"4‘.) ‘ﬁff Jux. 5, 16x1.
Mrs, ‘Ide. G- Anferpon,
Box 113,

Oalland, Ifebr.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provsions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

@ To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tlons for gheamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must @e mada by this: office not later than August lst of this year.

It 15 therqfore desired that you answer the gquestion below by writing
eithei: of the words "Yes" "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

'. -JAs goon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name gpd raburn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires né2postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

g
L

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19322 : A
Write anawer here

Sign here

3R



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rurer To QM 2:_93 A-C

Anderson, Eddie Wag, 1232- M April 2, 1931

Mrs., Ida S, Anderson,
Box 113,
Oaklend, Nebr,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you zre the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letigstkerthis office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

R i

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

<, Xy
4 4 Fo¥ The Quartermaster General,
e

¢ S

1/}
7, ¢ o Very truly youre,

8 % (“__;,ﬂ"'

—-‘.- . /-\ ._;r"p
?k;,/” ' A. D. HUGHES,

Enclosures: . - Ty L o Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope peeeveT Assistant.

Act

Amendment




Qu 293 A-M Cotober 9, 1930
Avderson, Eddie Vagoner 1233 M

¥rs. Ida 8. Anderson
Box 113 .
Osklend, Nebraska

Dsar Madam:

4 reply has not been received to officé letter of recent .
Azte reglative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burépe, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as ameénded May 15, 1930.

'The records of this office show thet you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therofor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

3+ Flease give your age and state yowr .Age ,
— heal th. e

For Theé Quartermnster Genéral:

. 4y
Very tfmy "yéi’irs. .
. ) , A- Dn EUG'IES
Enels: ' Captaln, 8. M, Corp,
Aot Bssistant,
Amendment
Envelope

30/150




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
Jwne 7, 1920,
'~ REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C | . .

Anderson, Bddie~l1232 M

Mrs, 1da 8« Audeyrgon,
Box 113,
Dakland, Nebraske.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to a1l mothers and widows who
are not meking the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a degire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE PURIRGY THE AR SIQOL Y LN e o
(Write answer here)

{8ign heféfw



WAR DEPARTMENT
.UF.F.'ICE QF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY reFEr To QM 293 A_CV . ‘ . i Jamery 8, 193Q2°
Anderson, Eddie 1232=M, :

Mra. Ida S. Anderaon,
‘ Box 113,
Oakland, Hobr-

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for .pilgrimages to cemeteéries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military &6r. naval service at any time bétween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of euch investigation in a report to CongressREEEERREINRE
XESENBERRBELREFSE, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimagee, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out.the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | {Yes) (No)

2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19302 _ ' (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a prévious visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or maval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
- = o O
o Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good)  (Poor)
-~ ¥ OO,
; English — (Yes) (No)
5. What langudge do you speak? Other language

(Specify language spoken)

Fof The Quartermaster General,

an

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corpe,
Envelope Assistant,



’ WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v rerLy dosdersoRl 83814 C
1232 September 3, 192 .

Mr, Carl J. Anderson,
Box 113,
Oakland, Hebr.

Dear Sir:

‘The records of thia office do n ingic that a reply has been
received to our communication dated ﬁﬁni gb'ia%gmaki‘ng inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the decsased
service man above named. . These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbandg are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answere in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? -If so, give her
complete address:

5 1f he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and ¥ 3 (R
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pllgrimage?

Tor The Quartermaster General .
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assigtant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

iderson, Eddie Oe Auge 21, 1929,
764 :

" Mre Co Js Andersom,
Lylo, Minne .

| Dear Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 11, 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of ths deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who degire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the eénclosed envelope Wwhich requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

e 2, |

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, |
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terme of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
degire to make the pilgrimage?

‘Tor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Tnels. JOHN T. HARRIS.

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsigtant.



’ WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qn 295 A'c X :
Anderson, Bidle, AR June ggf 1929,

irs Carl J. Andersom,
Box 113, :

Om Nebr.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceassd soldiers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the brother of
the late Wagoner Bddie Anderson, Supply Cos, 4th Infe, whose remains are
now interred in the lbuse-Argaune Americun Cemetery, Romagne=-s ous-lont £au00n,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ig entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother® and "widow". If the relative
is a.stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stocod in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Bnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



A # ‘.;{ ;
: ; A )
In reply refer to: ‘ b Ay {
: ".293,8 C=R : " s
# 47648

o - i el 3
Mr. Carl J. Anderson,
. ‘Box 113. 5
Oakland, Neb. L M

Dear Sir: : o
L The Quartermastar'(}endral dasiraa that you be informed that

the permesnent grave of
: an the hto Eddie Andcrson. Wagmar. Supply COes

4th mtntry. is Grdve 6, Row 37, Bleock D, Dusa-nrpmo American

Unltqry. Ranaepﬁlm-loltﬂmcm. Department of lousa. France.
- L Th*’ is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

“"to be mamtamad by thie Government in Eurape, Zach grave will
be markad by a headstone of white marble, of suitable’ design,

with n‘éme', x‘-ank,‘_ organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which h;';gme: The headstones will‘ba placed at all graves
in connéctidn‘with the improvement Qark now in progress, as soon N

as possible and without waiting for special sction or request on

the bhrt of relatives,

R T effécting removal, the ufmosf e¢are end revarence ware
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
aacred duty, The grave of the deceased will be perpetually maime
tained by this Government in & manner befitting the last rosting

place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

MAILED
H. J. CONNER,
Assistant.

NOV 291922 e
22 /1281 fARK GR.S




G.R.S. Form #114 B

DATES _ 1v/20/2080 & sl

L MG L Gl e e T OE T | SERIAL No.__ 2213767 . ________
RANKC Dok -2k 1. £, ey ORGANIZATION ____Sup.Co. 4th Inf.
GRAVE LOCATION __Amer. Bazoilles-sur-Meuse - Vosges .. _ ... ... TR L NS i
CTY. NAME NUNMBER
<60 ¥ _
GRAVE ROW T T L
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION 344, . . . Bazoilles-sur-leuse. Vesges
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT. *
COORDINATES  B.5%46-21, N,170-12. liap: Mirecourt NW B4, . .
CONCENTRATED TO ,.........Yebe1981, . .. 251 T RN S WP W (e . g I
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
__________________________ Bazoilles-sur-illeuse... Dbl cfe dp OOV BT Fr T )
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Nothing of record.

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS . __ Netiol receydiats e Ty NCEAT N BV R K. U SIS S sk TS
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" PG ey SRR RT3 ECRIR I T e L e
?
U"_Ji}_ﬂ,.ri’/ Rady ,:...’_--——-1,
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR /LY Mripe A i gatd ik o
’ '"‘%éﬁﬁ:ﬁ. GUARTENUAN —Chpts FoEv USKy "
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION ___11/a9/2l . ORI G URIRr | I T U
DATE GRAVE ROW XPEQX
Block
el
’ leuss-irgonne_ Amarican Gty.Romagne~sous-Montfauc on(Meuse )1232

a1 MR, SRSk R R e
NS v CEMETERY
@»*6\@@

ey



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM:114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registrat&oﬁ'Bfaﬁ?@;fﬁ:qﬁadﬁuplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

\ 3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entéred on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concernihg co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Place ..Bazoilles. (Unnges). France

AL T

cDate:  LBep N2 i RSN e e

......

S SERTAL NUMBER...2213%76%7. .. ...

RN K, 10 = WAEN. S e g - ORGAMZMIONSHPGO‘H}?IPf

2. Disinterred (date) : Septs 29, 1921. From (give complete location) firs Noa 260

 pmers Mil. Cem.f 6. Bazoilles (Vosges) FranCes . . ...

BY: 2 GrOUp . . et tensitprssroirers UG AL L. N0, 4

B o P PN

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : :

o WMoVe29,.1921. Meuse-Argomne Cemetery 1832 & Grave-6 Block-D Row=87 .

Metal
. Nature of reburial .1ined casket

‘4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

. Buried in blenkst, =nd woedsn.boxa.Rady.badly. decomnasad,. recognition

B Ao S ai L e, o 13 T e gt s Sim il M

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ...Y28s . On grave markcers O SV RE NS AN, AL s

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) .Insble. te.detarmins..

(V) Weight (estimated)...... ineble, 10, 30 teamin e e

(¢) Hair—Color o Apparently dark browns ...
Quantity ....unable. to.determings .o

CharacteTRtics o R DR B L e e st

(d) Hair on face—Color Nonh

B ol
Diagram represents the mouth wide open.

Location..........coringble o determing.....
QUATLIEY 50 e OB By T8 S, oo N
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

MISSING  PATES) wcrvvcrivvrecccciceree e DB E e

22 23 2% 25 26 27
Noa 1.16,1?,23, MaAsDs

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) NO0s 2,5,13,14,15,20, Silver.filling

Noa 4, gold crown. l'c. 8,9, f£old

s E AN G e HOa XX 12,1.8,19,30,31,32,
extracted. ™ :

S B

{
:

7. Disinterment
supervised by ...

Approved : c‘%};[}{/ﬂh
the., "Pe T LOWRK;

231 i
/ : (o). T8t Lhins. AaliaCoa..cn
8. Reburial / e ' :

supervised b




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form 1s supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case'no means of identification on'body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. ‘ :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

o. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on, grave marker by reporting
1 'YGS 3] or ch'O n‘ ‘

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. '

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items () and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus ;

BRIDGE WORK .................Block in solid the créwn of tooth (label

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SILVER PILLING GOLD FILLING .
oLD FiLLing oLD FILLING ©

G
7t %opo FILLING.
" |
i |

AVITY ECAYED =
: - : ECAYED ECAYED -
CARIES (CAVITIES) -........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade .

in thus : {5

FILLINGS .........cccoouvvveneneen. Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,| .
cement), thus :

DENTURES (PZATES) e 'Dré\-vt]iagram of relative size and shape of platé, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
g : clasps on naturgl teeth with the word ““clasp.”

f

7. Show name of person superv,i_éing the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same, -

b

8. Show nam'alﬁ.f person sﬁpérvising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



G.R.S. FORM #114—.4.:” 4 ! STATIONB_&ZOillOS _(YOBgQS),,,ErﬂﬂQSL..
To be prepared in triplicate. DATESept 29, 192,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT . COMPARATIVE REPORT

Recor#ls of G.R.S. Héadquarters. 5 Discreﬁancy found upon exhumation of body
IR dName,., 27 ANCET SOuy RGPS Sl B0 LS AN0; - Namotein s 5 SV DS o v,
o NOT R e RGN et e ) S Noi - ST TR S R
SuRank ! & FaEr e ST Lol Rankeghsh e R A
4. 80rg &30 T R D OTE e S B A e
SADiDF A OTSL T P B i 14 S (AIRDLD, A

6. C.D. Bronchp Pneumonla

7. Grave "No.. . 260 " Sea, L. = 2 | €150 Gfafe'No._"_"_n_"_n_;“ Sy o
BESETotI. « Sf B T 5 Rowas = w7 yep Lok BLOLSSS * o SN i Bowks T R S
EAL I T LN R i 17. EoE I Nonew w20 3
18. Cemetery “"“r 19. Commune or town Bazoilles-sur-lleuse
20. Dept. or County ___Vosges 2SI COUNT Ly SR anC ek - < - 0 aR - I

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._ 6

23. Disinterred (Date) gSept, 29, 1921.. By 1. I, Benson...

e e e o

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name  ANDERSQN, Rddie. Serial No.

Rank _______ Wapl et o T R e Organization Sup. Co. 4th. Inf.Gr. 260
25. Was identification disc found on grave'marker9‘wx£glm_n_gn On hody, _____ Yiamire o

st ....:.-.:: )--‘:'__“-_é_I_A/_-_%Z’%_
Signature Junior Technical Asslatant

Tt E, CHUNI' ?

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give deacr1pt10n of body in detall)

ho effects found. Form 16s_sccomnliihed) Fottle ‘racerd.on.bady. ... .|

27, Gondition" of *body: =~ = e _Bﬂdly--dezompcsﬁd,__rzc_agnij,ion,,imp.nssi,bl.e.--..---......Jd

28. Nature of burial- __ __ Buried in mmkfmxm blenket, and wooden box.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of hody, as compared with G.R.S. records
(e PR s i e S T

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date qut._ggjﬂlaél,q By Ja Te Rensen. .-
Sl Casket soalad Dy . oo o :

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




SHIPMENT, (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body:

33.

34.

35.

36.

Name. .. Anderson, Bddie . . . Serial No. __ 2e8767 =
Rank___________Wag.  Organization . Sup.Co.4th Inf., - = =
Coneigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery. Meuse Argonne Amel‘.-#&%_3_%__-__593%%_{%_e_:_s_eg?.-.:ie{l_’c_l;';&aqe‘fz
Casket boxed and marked (Date) Sept. 29, 1921. By J._E. Benson, £
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector EAE ol Acr e, ;

. 1LOWRY, 1sf. Lt.,Q.M.C, . bim

Remarks

a7.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42.

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _ SanfEE.agk Jaate "% b v SN-SNE IS

To point of Concentration ______ ReaufchateawifVosges) o - t5. o Lo EGL
(Name
0NV 0N O TN e S s R Signature Shipping Officer_c_ﬂb ____________________
e euley
Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ”___“_",",__"_“: ______________
By G.R.S. Representative . o e ot N Y DM R e AR S

jao UC] |bé'

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date_

To Permanent Cemetery nomea - sous-Montfaucon (lMeuss)

(Name
C.L.RIE LE Y Signature Shipping Offic

Convoyer

¥« B, BUCKLEY,

Received: Date ... _ .. .. e e T Capts Q..C.

G.R.S. Representative _

Reinterred. ... Meuse=Argorme.Cemetory 1232 . . Nove29, 192l. .
. (Date
Grave Nefsesaf .~ ~ o7 " Re ST o - rain b daa o SR ey Sl Se ot flont=T Sdtane T S0 TR




II.

. LocaTioNn IxpEx CARD:

- | Pile - 47648 ‘
& 2 |
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

(0) Rank Wagoner - Organization Supply Co., 4th Inf,

CKR..
(¢) Dateof death .. 10=31=18 (@) Cause of death Broncho pneumoni

RearstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 344 ____ Rigw M’ Lot Rl s 40 S Sen, =M w0
]
() Emerg. Address ______ & a,_xl__sI_.___And erson ! broth er)_ RED #2 N Oa.kl&ndl Ne-bét

naerson_(orovner) vl je, Vallant, oD Tol
: ot Ko e/ BO caRrD =
IIT. Tiles of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ________ ke LR S e o M R CER..=
\ =)
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrtiox CArD: o Date of receipt ... e S s A Yo P
"l e)RINGTnG A SN & el s e ()RR elationship! ™ e SRR
N“‘; (e¢) Address N . el N e T e s e e e
- (d)ERemaindsticthe, Brouohisho- WS — e s o e 2. e NS
%
J (e) Lo be interred in National CemeteryinU. S. ot - o
:. v e e s e o B e B o e S . i B e 0 2
-\\ {f )3 Shippinguinstructions upon: arrival ofthody dnU: Sy s T < 7 5 @ B T L
(g) Disposition instructions if not brdught' GO Sl D e i et TR e S M
Examiner’s Initials ___________.. SweDates f i i srbed ohn s E IS , 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from .
________________________________ Sdated STt S n e D S il T
confirming request in Par. IV., item...___._.__. ;. 4boye, orirequesting:that Se s 710 S0 T
_"_:__i_ ______ By - o e
1 f pis i
Examiner’s Initials ______ ‘.,i'i_’.; ___________ DT Yy g Ol 6T , 1920.
. @,
VI. G. R. 8. Fiies, CorrEsroNDENCE—shows as follows: [ 224 . %, (AL LA 2550 .
o 25 P
i — o RS M L S S
- 5 -
= o A A S e B A S e
(&) Gancellation memos refgrted GO~ 2t . Lo Al & . 0 . Rt K A L P
Tixaminer’s Initialy 22 £ 0L L85 Date
COUNTRY FRANCE CemETERY NoO. __6 ____________________
¢. R, 8. Form No. 115
Amended April 6, 1920 8—7120 fREWRA LN
=g FORM 115 - R

VB I12-/6- 20
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letter on _-_?![ﬁy__}'_'?_#g?ﬁ _____ , 1920

cable on _____ = 2

Folldwing advice forwarded to Europe by

th J‘F\-ﬂ il ’_En TR D N TIRmAIE 3 -
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nggmee @ ® ..
WAR DEPARTMENT - W)
- pore

OFFICE OF THE'QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY = ' JANT W
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

Hoboken, ﬁ J.

FROM: - 'Ohief'Graves Regietretion‘Servi‘ce; Q M. C: SL T P E R
To: M, Garl d.. Anderson, R¥D #3, Oakiand, Nebr,
SumsEoT: Rem,ns o Wag. Bddie Anderson, faa1a767, Sup. Ca. 4th Int,

The records of this ofﬁce Show that ﬁiFE§ ik aaRs
made for, tba dispo,eit;lon qf }inia remaina, ;

T ___r_:g__;:@gu.eei_x.mg__bam ........

Loy
1

If these are not the correct mstructlons, plea,se correct them. Make corrections on reverse s1de of this
sheet. :
The nearest félatwe mey choose between )y return of the body to any address in the Umted Staﬁm,
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery, or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartenmaster General.

Cuaries C. PIERCE,
Ma]or,U S. A.

If all blzmk spaces below are not, ﬁlled out 1t W1ll necessxta,te a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in cach case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

wag poldlier marriedy¥
Soldier’s widow :

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

S

Father e
Mother : R :

1 R ; S
Brothers. { 9 ’ -

ame old- )
(}:st first.)

Sisters.{ 9 )

(Namze old-
est first.)

Date ..... ; e Signature

Address Relationship.. -
- IMporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 97880 (ovER.)



, 1920.

-

. I,  the undersigned, am the and nearest living relative of .the within-named
(Relationship.) )

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) ,

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to
) ) (Name.)

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in ' : National Cemefery.

| 4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest'relehlve
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PDRSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces prowded therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If ‘thefe ‘are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the chlldren should ascertam their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest, rela,tlve, please ask the nearest ‘relative, if living near you, to fill qut this
paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest hvmg relative and do not know Who or where the nearest reletlves are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. ’

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. : ' #1880
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s~4/50/21

April llth 192L

A

ot

..f’».Eue Bo. 395.3 Gom.Div.O0r, BEs e L

(Anderson, _L‘&d;e. )

Mz.. carl J° maraon. -
"RED e,

L ‘,:Oakland Hebr. o

h, ,f’fnapartment ﬁosirea 46 be aasumﬂ that.

' 'fno re:l.ative properly entitled to a voice in the.

o -@igposition of the remains of your brother the late L
_Viagonor. Eddie Anderson, Serial Lumber 2815767, Sllpply

~Company, 4th Ini‘antry, is donied an opportnnity of ,
s .,__,xpressing his or her wishes. Kipily inform this

" office if tho docessed is survived by widow, children,
. father; mother or older brothor. than youraelf giving |
o the nams ‘and aﬁdresa of eaoh.>

R 1% the ﬁeceaaaﬁ 1s not snrvivatl b the
-"above mentioned persons, please state defins.tel;y
if you desire the remains loft in Frangs for burial in

e ‘n permenent Amorican cematery, rotuzned to the United |

-Statos and shipped to you, 0¥’ intorred in tho nationaz-f’

o ‘t.emstery at Arli.ngton, Vo, -’

. Your prompt att ’?""'ti.on te thia matter wi.u
_;be greatly appreciated.

Bzr anthority of the Quarwmaster Ganeral-

R.E.SHARPZOH ol
cﬂptﬂiﬂ.a.ﬂ.ooms,
Oﬁ’ioer in Oharge.v

-BY:"‘? "

| : APR K4 1921 _.
070t R BR G R s, Emcntiva Ms&ataﬂt

MAILEp
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PILE [0» 29348 CameDiveoCoroBranche  UAY 23,1921
(ATIDERSON, Bddio) :

IFe CoP)l Jo AndorsSom,
302 How 1134
Caliand, Hetwaslte

Dsar-3ira

Baceipt of your communication dated Iy
4y 1982 relative to the remeins of youwr late brothel,
Bddie aAndorsons Vagonars 3erial Tumbor 2813767, Supply
Companyy 4th indatey, is acknovlelged, and same Ias
been referred to tho Chieg of the Oemoteriol Division,
TuahingtonyDeCs . frOM ThOR FOU MRF expoct an early roplye

Your change of address £r0m ReFeDe [0s 24
Cakland, Sebtraska to BOR O 115, Caklemd, Tobraskn, bas
been noted snd mado a matter of rocords
By authority of the Quartermaster Gonergls
Re Ee SEATHONs

captain,Quartermster COIpS,
Officer in Ohazgae

FiLak BFs

P Co PALIASy
Ezecutive nesistants
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609

FILE 110, 293.0 mlm‘YCgGWaBﬁ'ﬂ—% zm%,l?fﬂq
(ArRZRION, dde] |

“Tire €aXd Fe ANdeTBON,
30% Noe L334
Onidand, Fobrasis.

\
Doar S4Fg

Rocoipt of your conmmmicntion dnted Uay
14, mm, relative t0 tho romring of your lote brothors
Bddio pmioroon, Vagomery Sovial mnmber R213Y67, Susply
cmpmw. 41:11 Infautey, is admovledgod, apd camo has
baon zoferred to tho Chiof of tho Gemoteridl Divioion,
Tashington, D Ga, £POm UhON yOU MAY OX70CS QR om'lg pophye

Toar chnnge of 23A;es3 £00m RaleDe T ‘r-*o.y 2y
Qo¥londy Debracim $0 Bom 5oe 135, Gnizlond, Dobrogine 108
boon noted cnd mado o mttor of rocoxd.

| By mthm'ity of the (uartorroster gonaenls .

Be 7 ETY éHMUQ'E’g
goptaln,Guse torms tar com’m ,
ofﬂwr iu Chawpve

Do Oo DALIAS * -
Luegoutdve soojotonts

%



Bz % O T g T
pu “IEh
¥ils No. 293,8 Oew.Dive,Cor. Brs June 28th, 192.
(ANDRRION, Badie)
Y¥r. Carl Js Andevson, ¥ Weagoner Rddie Andermon,
Box ﬂls. ray Sers. No. 2213767,
Oakland, Nelrs : Supply Coe 4th Infe

Dear Sirg

Your commmnjcation dated June 16th, 1921,
requesting that the remains of tiw decessed soldier :
nempd above be left in Framce for burial in & pemmanent
Americen Oemotery log bean forwarded to the Cemeter ol
Divis ion, Office of the Quartewmaster @enersl, Washington,

DaCey for neceasary sction.

The Cemeterial Divis ion, Washington, DsCe
Egmfn:oh& {:: the grave loostion in ;m pmu;

J a8 soon as sible after the body has
beon placed thovein, o ol 4

The Department desires to renew its previous
athy in your bereavement.

By suthority er.th'mutemum Genoraly

oxprossion of

R, B, SHANNOW,

Captain, QiM.Ce,

Officer in Clmrge.

BY
¥s C» PALLAS,
&Dmtm Assistant.
oW\,
LN é‘ e y A,

S s P N ot n
VO e T Comsreum Diamey
¥ O o | SRR 5

RS TR Ve 07 1 1954

WV Ny

KECEIAED 5

e i



]
] -

. . Ifil-e :- 47M

COUPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REMAINS DATa - =
¢ ]
- N i :i ':"(
I. LOCATION INDEX CuRD: = =
(islions .« r.e ANDERSON,- Badie ... Ser. No. . 2833767 S
(b) Rﬂﬂ?}-‘-------ﬂagumr _____ Organization Snpply..(:n‘.:.a.th_.!nf. F?
, ; CENE B Ol ee s ot e et i | S, Pl 2
(C) late Of dcaﬂ,&o_}l‘la _____ de&th .Bronghupnamn a
IT. REGISTRATION CARD.~(Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) Gruve Na...344'30w ...... e PUG G o S Ty B OB CEare el TYP  wbbh....--
(b) Fmerg. Address— gayl--dy--Andevson-(brother) RiD $2, Qsklend, Neb®y -
III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases...m . M227. ... CKR | ...,

/ o
IV, Information on which advice to Europe in letter of}ﬁ/r::.nsmitital was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Eurcpe by(cable Ny gt ot oe bt g

(Letter of trunsmlttcl ROV 17 1520

JADRAMMARI 0 E‘--"“"\"q‘ T pr ET.F"FF“".T‘;"-“"'I
ﬁ'n..s.n_..u..‘ ol ki & '..'.‘JA LV

Vils S Remm il S T O rWa T de dat 0L e R o obokeny Nedizgn: P a s 0 WE Lo sl 0 & 192 0 e
ViI. SUPPLAIENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship

and Source . ... . CR T S r e S sk Desires . .. . HCED on B el

e = 192

VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S5. Hoboken, N.J..... 7 ........................
= S Treeeae
SOUNTRY CrMETERY NO. ’ ,_‘{,&'{ , bHEET NO-.

.ieS., FORM 11l5-A
Angust 5 2220

--666/B  PRANCE 6 A M o
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WAR DEPARTMENT Q.g
" QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE =~
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

File No. 293.8 CemeDive,Cor. Br. June 28th, 1921,
(ANDERS(ON, Eddie )

MEMORANDUM FOR:

Chief, Cemeterial Division,
OOQIMIG.’ Washington, DoCo

SUBJECTs Return of Recordse. Cemetery No. 6,
Cable Reference No. 9, Transmittal
Memorendum Nos H=260e

le Returaed herewith are records pa=
taining to the case of the late Hlddie Andsrsomn, Wagoner
Serial Number 2213767, Supply Company 4th Infantry, no
request having been made for the retwn of the remeins
to the United States.

R. E. SHANNON,
Galta.in, QoMoC-,
Officer in Charge.

P e

L] c. ALLIAS,
BExecutive Assistant.

Incl (recoms)




}
I

File Wo. 29346 CemeDive,Cor, Hr June 28th, 1921.
(ANDERS (I, Bddile )

MEMORINDIES FORy

Chief, Cemeterial Divis ion,
GeQalieGey Washington, DeCe

SUBJEODy Return of Records., Cametery Hoe 6,
Cable Reference No. 9, Trunsmittal
Memo rendum Nos HeZ60s

ls Retumed herewith are records pare
taining to the case of the late Midie Andewson, Wagoner
Serial Number 2213767, Supply Company 4th Infantey, no
reguest having been mede for the retuwrn of tie remins
tothe United States.

”

Re B. SH/NNON,
mplh' uloli-ﬂa.
Officer in Charge.
BY;
¥. Q. PALLAS,
Executive Assistant.
te/a
Inol(reconis)

‘“iou

Ohciiery Lysolecy e

CWD"JND
2 ¢
‘ y, g%. "‘n{' ‘, L; ; 5' o
® o « ~WVIF Ay
ﬁ {:,’.}Fdw } A wl"'(“‘.. iﬁrh r?j
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: . c.ﬂo. 6
G.R. 8. Ferm No. 16-A . Place.________ 8 sodline. . .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Dato .. Fabe il 1000 - 0

1. Remams or... ANDERSQN, Bddde. .. Ser1ar Numsizr. .. BEAGT6T
Raw K nws s - ORGANIZATION ... i ko 7
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):
_______ Feb, 8, 1921 b Gy, Noe 344 Cem, Noo 6
By: Group i [ S SMaygec P E R utELCT T T S e SR NS g
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
Feb. 8, 1981 : Uy, Nos 860 Coms Noe 6
Blanket &
By: Group a Unit_- 898, 8- Nature of reburial Pine bex
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
WS+ Briform pine-box, badly deccmposed features not recosmizable
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body? _________ b L R On grave marker? ______________ Yes

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

..... Baitles =1%h hosp, Tecord Yomnd myler cveme

(a) Height (actual measurement) ._.__ R s A

(6) Weight (estimated) "“3."?'5"3:b8""""““‘““““"""“"’\_ o

(¢) Hair—Color ijifﬂ‘Tuf’iW’b:(ﬂrﬁr#\
Quantity ... gonsideebie = ,0’2"1
Characteristics e G oo

(d) Hair on face—Color .____ T e S et S S
Location 2 el
Quantity

8. Reburial

supervised by
3—7832
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. 'To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of 1(1ent1ﬁcat10n on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and umt which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit Wluch made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etec.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was origimally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
I."iTeSJJ or ”NO.”

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) ehould be scratched out,

—
MISSING TEETH. . .. , o O All teeth missing through previous extrac- / TOOTH MISSING
thus:

CROWNED TEETH ..._..... Block i in golid the crown of tooth (label PORCELAINCROWN
goid porcelain, or gold and porcelain), MCRDW 2OLD CROWN

GOLD any PORCELMN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK ..._..___.__. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus:

SILVER PILLING GoLD FILLING

FILLINGSE S Draw ﬁIhnb on tooth accurately as possible oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
(block in and label gold, silver, cement), GOLD FILLING
thus: 2
AVITY
ECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size of cavity, shade
in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative gize and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”
3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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in the temworary Mmerlcan Cenetery of Bazolilles-Sur-Neuss,

G.RBeory FORWARDED_fo HOBOKEN

Juns &, 1921, Fat O S P
| el .
20 8..0nm . #47648-{Ander son, Rddle Pagomer ) ,(9,%/

The Ouartarnaetar General,U.8.Arny, (Cameterial Nivision)

Mr. Garl J. Anderson, Oalklani, ¥abrae«im, Box 113,

el dea - -

i
LF___..J
I

Disposgition of remaine.

1. In raply to your letter of Moy Ldth 1921, referred to

2 P .
s p— e

this of?ica by our branch office nt Eohoken, New Jerrey, e o
you are advised that the remalas of the lute Vagoner Eddie ﬁz'?
Andersca, Suoply Company, 4th Infantry, are now interred 3

Pepartment of Vosges.

3. Phe remains of our soldier desd interred in the asbove
mantioned cematery and whoss legal mext of kin have def initaly
requestad permenant dburial in France will be rempved %o tha
Argonne American Cemstery at Bomagne-sous-Montfaucon, Depart-
mant of Meusze. This cemetery has boon desigasted as one of
the permanent Asprican Cameterias in France and will be
parpetually malntrined by the Govermment 1o the mwoah careful
and revsrsnt manmer. ‘

3. Your changa of aldress to Box 113, Onkland, Nabraskan
will he notad on the records of this offlne. Your attention
in thie conmection is lnvited to paragraph 3, of tha inclosed
Camatarial Divisisn Bullatin Wo.l0=G-W.

By anthority of tha Quarterwaster General:

CHARIRS J. WYWOE, . W j
nw

A | Captain,Q.M.C.

MAILED FORWARS. 50560

Jn =4 192

MAIL UMNIT

JUN 41921

Cermstenud Disbion

(T

HR st puneans, ol ey G
i T Overscas Project Sub- = ten

g DATE&‘/I'/MM/
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~d\$ WAR DEPARTMENT 59
M QUARTERMASTER CORPS

%( GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

FILE NO. 293.8 Cem.Div.,Cor.Branch. MAY 23,1921,

(ANDERSON, Eddie)

Chief, Cemeterial Div;sion, 0oQollo Ge 5

MERIORANDUM FFOR:
Tashington,D.C.

SUBJECT: Case of Eddie Anderson,vagoner,Serial
: N0.2213767, Supply C0..4th Infantry.

1. Forwarded herewith is & letter per-
taining to the case of the above named deceased soldier,

for furtherance of reply.

2, lIre Carl Jo. Anderson, Oskland, Neb~

raska, brother, desires iaformation regarding the per-

manency of the cemetery in which the remains of the de~

ceased soldier are now buried. Follow-up bas not yet
been completed in this case.

-

R. E. SHAINON,

Captaing,Quartermaster Corps,

Officer in Charge.
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(A TRUE COFY) (6==9)

oakland yNebr.
ey 14,1921,

Dear Sir:

Will you kindly answer this letter about if Eddie
Anderson will have to be moved, if he can not vest in the
cemetery where he lays. We received the information that
he is burried in the American Cemetery at Bazoilles,Voges.
It this not the permanent Amarican Cemetery in France. If
not please let us know, anl we will answer your letter
at once. It is Wagoner Eddie Anderson, Supply Co. 4th Inf.
who I am asking aboute Serial 2213767

And oblige
Carl J. Anderson

We have changed our address to box 113, Oakland,lebr.



: ‘ I&l‘l"47648
¢.R,5. @ Yo, 113, . o .
Reply to G, L. Inquiry, :
WAR DEPARTIENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEEPL
GRAVES REGISTRATICN SERVICE ‘?"“ﬂ

WASHINGTOYN, D% C. j.fg;" R
o 4
éb’.“— 3 T,

March 19 193).

W.BLAIR RQBFRT‘;
. Church of the Incarnation,
‘Dallas, S. Dak,

AR reply to your :anun.ry we beg to say that the records
of the Craves Registraticn Service contain the fcllcw1ng information
as to grave 1ocat14n

Case of: Wagoner Eddis Anderson, F2213767.
- R % Supply Co, 4th Inf.3rd Div. '

Grave #3444 Americun Cenatery of 'Basoilles-,snr-

" Place of burial:
; ' Heuae, Danartment of Vosges.

2, The grave hds been registered apd suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adopticn of & more permanent monument
by the National Fine Arts COleaSlon, whlcn now has the matter under
.consideration. -

- 3,. \While it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
_concerning theé burial of men who were our valient comrades, it.is a
.gatisfactiuvn to answer the queries of those who suffer so griecvously

by- the casualties of War,

By authority of the Wuartermaster General:

CHARLES C, PIZRCE, -
Colonel, . ¥, Corps, %:‘
Chief, Graves Hegistratiom Services #]
Lo *’, A
-: qé ¥ S
A

RS g
b ﬁy
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CHURCH OF THE INCARNATION

* Dallas, South Dakota lfarch 1 ’ 1 920 °

From: Rev,W,Blair Roberts, fallas,S.D.
To: Chief of Graves>RegiBtration Bureau, Washington,D.C.

Subject:Wagoner Eddie Anderson.

Wagoner Eddie AndGPSOn, Supply Co,,4th Iﬁfantry,'3d Division,
Sergal number 2,213,767, has not been heard from since Ootober
1918. He was reported sick with pneumonia in Base Hospital
46 in France,

Can you tell me if he is dead, and if so, where his body

is buried? His parents are very anxious concerning hin,

3

Kindly send reply to his sister, Miss Hannah Anderson, ;jﬁg/

Oakland, Neb. and to me.

ey

Yours very truly
(Blain, (Crt
w. ir Roberts,

Formerly Chaplain,313th Engineers,A.E.F.

w



G,R,S. Qm Mo, 112 , File # 47848
-~ Reply to G, L. Inquiry, :

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE (/IARTERMASTER GENZRAL-
GRAVES REGTISTRATICH SERVITCE
WASHINGTOZ, D% C.

March 10, 1920,

Hlss anndh Anderson;
Oaklana Neb.

1, ' In reply to your 1nqu1ry we beg to say that the records
of the Graves Registration Service contain. the fcllow1ng information
as to grave 1ocat10n

.Caée Off Wagoner Bddie Andetaon. 92313?57
‘BGpply Co. 4th Inf 3rd Div. -

. Placefoﬂ,bgria;: " Grave 344, Amdrican Cemetery of Bazoillea-
sur—Mhnae, Department of Voages

2. ' The grave hds been reglstered and sultably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument
by “the ‘National Fine Arts Comm1831on, whlch now has the matter under
;con31deratlon.'

- 3, VWhile it is a sad duty on our part to convey information

- "concerning the burial of men who were our valient comrades, it is a

.satisfactiun to answer the queries of those who suffer so gricvcusly
by the casualtles of War, . . 12?;

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIRRCE,
Colonel, Q. M. Corps,
Chief, Craves Heyistratiem Service,

- NS-3000-ad z
Jers

o

‘ny
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GBSFom.l]-?A/q?]

2. Soldier’s No.
L DO1E

Surname (ln block letters) First Name and Initials

H

;
%
%
»r
Q
Z

(Lt o bsld St otebod Gl Bio oo rana A8 daa o0 BB dos b bOHBEGLS 8051 o
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

I I G o Bl B o A ST 5 GGG COIE OB 000 B I S DO BB B oD S G O G i
Date of D?,t-h’ use, if kan

R (Atpet s tec //a,#
Date of Burial Cemetery

L e A
Town or Commune (in block letters) Depnrtment

A S e o L mi
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg? . XCrossi ’&» adboard? ..... Bottlet .4%..

Check Method of king
10. Buried with jioq-yf ...4. Attached t rave Marker? ......
F 8 Idgntification Tags 2

11. If name uqk.nown a "/ tags missing, g{je marks and descrip-

tion. ,c
............. $. .."..‘;.............................
5 /A $

Map reference‘*;& lng,__ nt is ouiside of cemetery

...................................................... ©osens

Signed,l/(///(?%z . ..... b"“/ )/"‘/ : ‘



B

GRAVE LOCATION BLA

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE oF

........ Andersan,. . (2213767),. Bddie...............

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

(Rank.) (Organization,)

DATE OF BURIAL..October 31, 1918,

PLACE OF BURIAL.. American. Cemetery. -5 S

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) -Map reference must
gpeeify clearly what map is used.

Headhoard?. ........... Bottlef. ..X.e.f? Biogl
IDENTIFICATION TAGS : '

Was one buried with body®..... Yesga

Was one fastened to name peg or
gtake used as a grave marker?...... §

If name unknown and tags missing,
should be given here :

\
|
\ :\;
........................................ on
.............................. \‘
REPORTED 36 DM
............... Rohqwﬂllﬁg .onds Lte. QM. C, ... .. s
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.) s

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Sm:vice.



GRS, “m No, 101-A (Injomation Blank) !_13 Himber éfét,/é éé“zfl
TO3= REGISTRATION RRANCH, G,R.S, Dats %/M 0

FRM - INQUIRY BRANCH,

Please furnish information as ngec“ed ) below regarding the following scldier:

M@M”Z’; (6/9[:{,».-» Serial Numbor ‘;Q/ 2 /3, 76 7
, ) y v el g
f RANK % 7,}.7-&(7&/ ORGANIZATION /éfffé* @,{/ ' / / OXUL / e \_(./e Lz,

/

NO. . QUESTION . RETLY
N . .~ 4 ’ . . N /’ /@;"Q -
1, | Do particulars of soldiers given
above agree with Records? 3/ /oc/ :
. g - - .
2, | Date of Death, = /

' ' o ' e T
3, | Cause and place of death, \3 ’@4/1’)4 Oﬁd W

4, | Number of Casualty Cablegram % C C -3¢ 7 /
5. | Date buried ' ' ‘
: . 54’_/0.,_3/’//_
6, | Grave Location =~ .~ A
(a) Complete record requlred, L
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com- : ; P e B
" mune ‘only required, : Ctt € 3¢ « 92‘4/‘

(c) Note reinterments, % FLlltg -etrt
7. | Who reported burialt 8 b3

| ' | ' Ieae Vo
8. | Confirmed by G.R.,5,7 / ¢

9, Repor’q as to Crave ;Marker

10, | Identification Tags: .
(a) Buried with body?
(b) £tvached to grave marker?

J_.l'.‘ Complete Fmergency Address?

12, | Has above been notified?
(Give dute)

13, | Report the eéxact position of

your inquiry on this case,
(Repily in all cases if no
information on record) -

14,1 Wkat ig the Photograph No,?
15,| Inquiry made by? / ) / ) /
. - // 9’/ 1 &

Released by Information Control%

Degpt,
N,B. All Proper names t0 be : . Directory
typoveiZiten, or oridted in Cards 5 x 8
FLA Il BLOCK LETTERS, | i | 7 __Cards 4 x 6

ms—z*fse/n | | A l




